x x x x

Respondent Acampado's actions of misappropriating Judiciary
funds and incurring cash shortages in the amounts of 1) Twenty-
three Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve Pesos and Fifty-three Centavos
(P23,712.53) for the Judiciary Development Fund; 2) Fifty-eight

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-five Pesos and Eighty Centavos
(P58,285.80) for the Special Allowance for the Judiciary; and 3) Five
Thousand Pesos (P5,000.00) for the Mediation Fund (MF), totaling to
Eighty-six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-eight Pesos and Thirty-three
Centavos (P86,998.33) are serious acts of dishonesty that betrayed